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Balivia

Hermanas Franciscanas
Casilla 13285
La Paz, Bolivia
South America
Tel./Fax: 011-591-2-279-0778

Donaldson, Elvira
allebol65@gmail.com

Miranda, Maria
allebol65@gmail.com
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Goianira Silva
Regional Minister
US Cell: (716) 790-1005
goia23osf@yahoo.com

Aldenir Mota Ribeiro
Associate Regional Minister
Cell: 011-55-62-98404-8192
iraldenirmota@hotmail.com

Cleusa Alves da Silva
Councilor
Cell: 011-55-74-99922-5927
cleusa@caitas.org.br

Aparecida Maria Guimaraes
Councilor

Cell: 011-55-62-99993-6296

cidaguimares@yahoo.com.br

Lilian Cristina Pinheiro
Councilor
Cell: 011-55-62-8404-8221
irliliancristina@gmail.com
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Convento Mie Admiravel
Caixa Postal 322
Anapolis, GO 75110-430
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3333-3800

Teresinha Maria de Oliveira
Regional Secretary
Cell: 011-55-62-99294-3610
Work: 011-55-62-3333-3803
secretariaregional@franciscanasgo.org.br
oliveiratere@yahoo.com.br

Stella Sabina da Silva Cunha
Regional Treasurer
Cell: 011-55-62-99268-6133
Work: 011-55-62-333-3800 x3814
ir.stellacunha@gmail.com
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Convento Miae Admiravel
Caixa Postal 322
Rua Madre Maria dos Anjos
1850-Bairro Jundiai
Anapolis, Goias 75110-430
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3333-3800
Fax: 011-55-62-3333-3812

Local Minister:
Rosimeire D. Noléto
Cell: 011-55-62-98643-7888
irdnoleto@yahoo.com.br

21



Convento Mae Admiravel

Albernaz, Ana Bernadete
Cell: 011-55-62-8404-8254
irbernadete9@gmail.com

Azevedo, Silmei Marques de

Batista, Maria Isa
Cell: 011-55-62-99397-2893
isaquita2002@gmail.com

Coelho, Nancy Maria

Coelho, Rita Cecilia

Noleto, Rosimeire Dias
Cell: 011-55-62-98544-0144
Work: 011-55-62-3333-3800

irdnoleto@yahoo.com.br

Oliveira, Edith Pereira de
Cell: 011-55-63-98987-7959
editepereiradeoliveiral @gmail.com

Oliveira, Teresinha de Jesus
Cell: 011-55-62-9943-0206
oliveiratere@yahoo.com.br

Patrocinio, Valdete
Cell: 011-55-62-99852-1029
valdetepatrocinio@hotmail.com

Pereira, Paula Maria
Cell: 011-55-62-98186-2996
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Convento Mae Admiravel

Ribeiro, Marie Antonia da Mota

Rosal, Maria do Socorro Santos
Cell: 011-55-62-99865-2380
irsrosal@yahoo.com

Santos, Teresinha de Jesus
Cell: 011-55-63-99226-8085
Cell: 011-55-63-98435-2387
tdjesussantos@yahoo.com.br

Silva, Ana Cristina Vieira da
Cell: 011-55-99441-3551
irberenicevieira@gmail.com

Silva, Anita Maria Ferreira da

Silva, Goianira
goia23osf@yahoo.com

Veiga, Diva Gongalves
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Convento Porcitincula
Avenida A, Qd 65, Lt 32
Bairro Jundiai
Anapolis, Goias 75114-010
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3314-3288
porciunculaosf@gmail.com

Cunha, Stella Sabina da Silva
Cell: 011-55-62-8400-9525
ir.stellacunha@gmail.com

Mota, Eloenia Soares da
Cell: 011-55-62-8573-1787
eloeniamotta@gmail.com

Rabelo, Maria do Socorro
011-55-62-99385-9387
Work: 011-55-62-3333-3800
irmsrabelo@gmail.com

Ribeiro, Aldenir Mota

Cell: 011-55-62-98404-8192
Work: 011-55-62-3311-9927
iraldenirmota@hotmail.com

Santos, Jaiane Cerqueira dos (Novice)
Cell: 011-55-74-99962-5032
jaianec51958@gmail.com

Silva, Geane Araujo da (Novice)
Cell: 011-55-75-99284-3803
geanearaujol337@gmail.com

24



Convento Menino Jesus
Caixa Postal 563
Rua Evangelino Meireles,
133- Bairro Jundiai
Anapolis, Goiads 75110-720
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3702-1957

Borges, Iolanda Maria
Cell: 011-55-62-99143-0797
irmborges@gmail.com

Carvalho, M. Margarida de

Ferreira, Maria Angela
Cell: 011-55-62-98420-9011

mluz1046@gmail.com

Reid, Patricia
Temporary residence, please see pg. 69

Silva, Marinéz Arantes da
Cell: 011-55-62-9484-0220
marinez.allegany@gmail.com
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Bam Jesus da Lapa

Convento Santa Dulce dos Pobres
Tv Tabelido R. Pimenta 88
bairro Maravilha, CEP 47.600-000
Bom Jesus da Lapa
Brazil, South America

Pereira, Maria Isabel
Cell: 011-55-63-98418-8942
irmabel@gmail.com

Silva, Cléusa Alves da
Cell: 011-55-74-99922-5927
cleusa@caritas.org.br

Souza, Mariana Barbosa de
Cell: 011-55-63-99257-7268
somaba5@yahoo.com.br
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Convento Imaculada Conceicio

Caixa Postal: 22
Rua Alfredo de Padua
228 - Centro
Ceres, Goias 76.300-000
Brazil, South America
011-55-62-3323-1515
ifasceres@yahoo.com.br

Cabral, Neides de Lourdes Aparecida
Cell: 011-55-64-9945-7819

neidesdelourdes@gmail.com

Freitas Pereira, Edir de
Cell: 011-55-64-98418-4247
irma.edir@hotmail.com

Guimaraes, Aparecida Maria
Cell: 011-55-62-99993-6296
cidaguimares@yahoo.com.br

Monteiro, Maria José
Cell: 011-755-64-98479-1803
monteirofranosf@gmail.com

27



Convento Sagrada Familia
Rua Felinto Soares Sampaio
s/n - Centro
Macajuba, Bahia 46.805-000
Brazil, South America
011-55-74-3259-2560
bafranciscanas@yahoo.com.br

Oliveira, Maria Guiomar de S.
Cell: 011-55-93-8805-2275
mguiomar60@gmail.com

Pinheiro, Lilian Cristina
Cell: 011-55-62-8404-8221
irliliancristina@gmail.com

Santana, Dayanne Rodrigues
Cell: 011-55-63-98194-6184
ir.dayanne@hotmail.com
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FPabmas

Convento Santa Clara
Al 5, Qd. 108 Norte,
Alameda 2, Lt. 02
Palmas, Tocantins 77.006-096
Brazil, South America
011-55-63-3213-2436
irfrancis@bol.com.br

Canté, Cleise de Souza

Cell: 011-55-62-99136-2134
Work: 011-55-62-3311-9921
cantecleise@gmail.com

Oliveira, Solange Helena de

Cell: 011-55-62-8133-1142
solangelena@yahoo.com.br
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Quéirinapalis

Convento Nossa Senhora D’Abadia
Caixa Postal 183
Avenida Lazaro Xavier, 85
Quirindpolis, Goias 75.860-000
Brazil, South America
011-55-64-3615-1560
ifasquiri@yahoo.com.br

Campos, losita de Freitas
Cell: 011-55-61-99805-3295
iositac@yahoo.com.br

Jesus, Maria da Paz de
Cell: 011-55-62-99180-8816
ir.pazjesus@gmail.com

Lopes, Jeronima R.
011-55-62-99217-3780
joronima.lopes@yahoo.com.br
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Santarem

Casa Marta e Maria
Avenida Henrique Canuto, n 91
Vila do Curuai - Santarém
Para 68125-000
Brazil, South America
011-55-93-3589-3001

Noser, Margaret Alice, FMI
Cell: 011-55-64-99973-6439
maganoser@gmail.com

Santos, Maria Helena dos

Cell: 011-55-62-99391-3233
mhsantos420@gmail.com
irmaleninha59@yahoo.com.br
irmaleninha59@franciscanasgo.org.br

31



Ceres

Pastoral Familiar

Silva, Valdeci Ribeiro da

Cell: 011-55-62-99623-6576

Cell: 011-55-62-99139-0328
valdeciribeiro2021@outlook.com

Support Community:
Convento Imaculada Conceigao (pg 27)

Pires do Rio

Resende, Oneida das Gragas
011-55-62-3333-3800
Cell: 011-55-62-99622-8836
oneidaosf@gmail.com

Support Community:
Mae Admiravel (pg. 21)
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Jamaica Coordinaling [eam

Immaculate Conception Convent
152 Constant Spring Road
P.O. Box 1654
Kingston 8, Jamaica, West Indies
Tel: (876) 924-6888/9 or (876) 969-8618

Trinita Solnek
Cell: (876) 390-3941
fsaadja@gmail.com

Haddad, Odette E.
Cell: (716) 790-1283
oehaddad@fsallegany.org

Hannah Hagarty
hmhagarty@gmail.com

Dr. Deborah O’Connor
docdeboc@hotmail.com
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Immaculate Conception Convent
152 Constant Spring Road
P.O. Box 1654
Kingston 8, Jamaica, West Indies
Tel: (876) 924-6888/9
Fax: (876) 925-1973

Chen, Colleen Marie
Cell: (876) 453-1202
Cell: (876) 829-9333
colleenmchen@gmail.com

Clarke, Greta

Cools-Lartigue, Celia
Cell: (876) 899-4223
celiacools@gmail.com

DeSouza, Teresita
Cell: (876) 373-6715
sisterteresita77@gmail.com

Haddad, Odette E.
Cell: (716) 790-1283
oehaddad@fsallegany.org

Lee, Marita Francis
12maritafran@gmail.com
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Kingston

Solnek, Trinita

Cell: (876) 390-3941
trinsolosf@gmail.com
fsaadja@gmail.com

Yap, Grace

W/Tele Fax: (876) 969-7977
Cell: (876) 359-1966
franmins@gmail.com

Yee Sang, Helen Rose
Cell: (876) 473-7366
rys299@gmail.com
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Kingston

Chen, Lorraine

5 Kingsway #14

Kingston 10, Jamaica, West Indies
(876) 926-2511

slcosf@gmail.com
Sister will be receiving her mail at Immaculate Conception.
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Convento Sao Francisco de Assis
Praca Paroquia Santa Antonio
Bairro Modurene

Maganjada Costa
Mozambique, Africa

Costa, Liliane Araujo
liliallegany@gmail.com

Santos, Euripedes Irias dos
iriaseuripe@gmail.com

Silva, Maria Abadia da
mariabadia471@gmail.com
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Tlorida

Franciscan Sisters
9781 Lake Seminole Drive East

Largo, FL 33773
(727) 391-1211

O’Brien, Dolores A.
Cell: (727) 742-2842
daob1942@yahoo.com
dobrien@fsallegany.org

Weidenborner, Marlene
Cell: (727) 742-3752
smw@fsallegany.org
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St. Petersburg

St. Anthony of Padua Convent
1332 7 Ave. North
St. Petersburg, FL 33705
(727) 498-8709

Brady, Colleen
Cell: (239) 464-5188
colleenbrady@live.com

McNally, Mary

Work: (727) 825-1640

Cell: (727) 385-1144
marymcnally2@aol.com
sistermary.mcnally@baycare.org

Mejia Solis, Alba Luz (Novice)
Cell: (305) 495-0362
alluzmes@gmail.com

Melhado, Gwen
US Cell: (716) 790-1322

Jamaica Cell: (876) 386-4477
gmelhado@fsallegany.org

Streva, Josephine
Cell: (239) 222-9798
jstreva@fsallegany.org
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St. Petersburg

St. Paul Convent
1822 12th Street North
St. Petersburg, FL 33704
(727) 898-9501

Carberry, Joan
Cell: (727) 742-1356
joanc1230@tampabay.rr.com

Stagnaro, Kathleen

Cell: (727) 744-2218

Work: (727) 822-3481

ks1187 @tampabay.rr.com
srkathleen@stpaulstpete.com

Shirley, Patricia

Our Lady of the Lake
1950 59th Ave N, Apt 219
St. Petersburg, FL 33714
(727) 525-4272

Cell: (716) 790-2144
spashirley@msn.com
pshirley@fsallegany.org

47



7:4 .1

Tampa

St. Clare Convent

2924 W. Curtis St.

Tampa, FL 33614
(813) 870-4272

Cahill, Catherine
Cell: (813) 335-9392
sistercathycahill@gmail.com

Chin Fatt, Avril M.
Cell: (716) 969-5278
avrilchin.fatt@gmail.com

Foley, Margaret Mary
Cell: (585) 933-0123
mmfoleyl225@aol.com
mfoley@fsallegany.org

Pereira dos Santos, Maria
Cell: (813) 573-5102
Work: (813) 554-8085
smdp1969@gmail.com

Tyre, Patricia Anne
Cell: (813) 606-8190
ptyre@fsallegany.org
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Tampa
St. Elizabeth Convent
House of Prayer
3000 N. Perry Ave.
Tampa, FL 33603
(813) 229-1978
Fax: (813) 228-9066

49



?'z .g

Tampa
St. Elizabeth Convent
House of Prayer
3000 N. Perry Ave.
Tampa, FL 33603
(813) 229-1978
Fax: (813) 228-9066

Christopher, Nancy x227
Cell: (813) 422-8895
nancy4lost@gmail.com

Keck, Kathleen x235
Cell: (813) 618-0585
keck011905@gmail.com
keck1492@gmail.com

Oehl, Gloria x243
goehl@fsallegany.org

Schumacher, Elizabeth (Liz) x257
Cell: (813) 446-7673
schumacher455@yahoo.com
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Tampa
Nogales Vargas, Miriam

508 El Sereno Pl. #166

Tampa, FL 33603

Cell: (813) 479-3139

Work: (813) 870-4756

Fax: (813) 357-0671
mnoga2009@yahoo.com

51



7:4 .1

VWest Pabm Beach

Frascino, Betty

93 Norwich D

West Palm Beach, FL 33417
Cell: (813)727-3557

Work: (561) 882-6343
Work Fax: (561) 840-6740

Murphy, Mary

67 Bedford C

West Palm Beach, FL 33417
Cell: (561) 541-1682

Work: (561) 882-4747

Work fax: (561) 840-6740
sistermarymurphy@gmail.com
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Massachusetts

Bertero, Clare

330 Market St.

Brighton, MA 02135

Cell: (617) 417-3985

Work: (617) 783-0400
clareberteroosf@gmail.com

Quiney
Roberts, Helen

Granite Place

125 Granite St. #416

Quincy, MA 02169

(617) 471-7775

Cell: (716) 790-0415
hmrosf@gmail.com

Springfield

Matthews, Cindy E.

64 Rittenhouse Terrace
Springfield, MA 01108
Cell: (201) 401-3207
Work: (413) 739-0456 x6
Work fax: (413) 799-6155
cematthews87@gmail.com
cematthews221@juno.com
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New. Jersey

Beach Haven

Klemm, Patricia

301 N. Beach Ave
Beach Haven, NJ 08008
Cell: (716) 790-3001
pklemm@fsallegany.org
srpaklemm@gmail.com

Bellmauwr

Sheeran, Patricia

Bellmawr Senior Housing

255 W Browning Rd Apt. 121A
Bellmawr, NJ 08031

(856) 546-6572

Cell: (856) 685-6792
psheeran1941@gmail.com

Chery il

Owens, Helen A.

515 King’s Croft

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
Cell: (609) 234-6194
helenowens9@icloud.com
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New. Jersey

Kolmer, Rosemarie
Collingswood Arms

30 Washington Ave.
Collingswood, NJ 08108
Cell: (609) 471-0174
kolmerr@verizon.net

Casserly, Ann

242 South 6th Ave., Apt 3C
Highland Park, NJ 08904
(732) 985-1088

Cell: (732) 589-9939
Work: (732) 545-8330
sracasserly@aol.com

Vel

Schuler, Bernadette

2040 Highway 35 Apt. B
Wall, NJ 07719

(732) 449-3758

Cell: (848) 309-1041
bernadettesosf@gmail.com
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New Yorke

Allegany

Franciscan Ritiro
115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
(716) 790-8300

Kenyon, Carol x3400
Cell: (609) 206-0135
ckenyon@fsallegany.org

McGinnis, Beth x3334
Cell: (585) 307-2637
bethosf@yahoo.com

O’Neil, Sharon x3321
Cell: (716) 790-3342
sloneil2@yahoo.com

Wachter, Ann x3313
Cell: (585) 307-4573
awachter@fsallegany.org
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New Yorte

Allegany

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
Fax: (716) 373-3554

Judith Terrameo
Local Minister
x3211
Work Cell: (716) 378-6460
jterrameo@fsallegany.org

Jaclyn Moore
Administrator
x3218
(716) 378-6478
adsteliz@fsallegany.org
jaclyn.moore@fsallegany.org

Rev. Carrie Wolfe
Pastoral Care
x3259
Cell: (716) 628-9799
mh.pastoral.care@fsallegany.org
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New Yortle

Allegany

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
Fax: (716) 373-3554

Aherne, Dymphna
daherne@fsallegany.org

Aherne, Kathleen
kaherne@fsallegany.org

Arghittu, Mary

Bartkowiak, Barbara x3210
Cell: (716) 981-0092
bbartkowiak@fsallegany.org

Bernhardt, Rose x3403
Cell: (727) 501-3230
berosel026@gmail.com
Berret, Eleanor A. x3391

Burke, M. Joan x3282
mjburkeosf@gmail.com

Chin-Loy, Joan Clare x3401
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New Yorte

Allegany

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
Fax: (716) 373-3554

Christopher, Lois x3344
Ichristo190@gmail.com

Conboy, Mary Catherine x3315

Cote, Elaine x3352
Office: x3241
ecoteosf@fsallegany.org

Dawson, Joan x3216
Cell: (561) 676-6184
sisterjoand@gmail.com

Dougherty, Anne x3326
Duffy, Roseanne x3345
Cell: (716) 982-6568
roseannedufty@aol.com
Flynn, Marita

Cell: (727) 954-3981
maritaosflc@gmail.com
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New Yorke

Allegany

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
Fax: (716) 373-3554

Gellineau, Pamela x3346
Cell: (804) 714-8678
srpamelal 15@gmail.com

Goggin, James Peter x3219

Guaracsi, Rita Francis x3308
Cell: (716) 378-6466

Higgins, Rosemary x3377
Cell: (716) 720-8201
rosemaryosf@aol.com

Hollis, Dana E. x3348
Cell: (716) 790-0908
dhollis@fsallegany.org

Hoppe, Carole Ann x3402
Cell: (602) 620-8605
cannhoppe@hotmail.com

Kane, Catherine x3312
(585) 378-0890
kane.catherine@comcast.net
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New York

Allegany

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
Fax: (716) 373-3554

Kane, Donna x3394
Cell: (914) 502-8354
dkane@fsallegany.org

Kennedy, Marigene x3248
Cell: (201) 248-8454
mgkennedy@fsallegany.org
mkosf@aol.com

Lafferty, Mary Lou x3224
Cell: (978) 452-7362
mllafferty@fsallegany.org

Lodge, Helen x3261
Cell: (716) 307-2241
hlodge@fsallegany.org

McManus, Margaret x3332
O’Dell, Frances x3407

Pellegrino, Antoinette x3263
Cell: (412) 860-3486
toniposf@fsallegany.org
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New Yortle

Allegany

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
Fax: (716) 373-3554

Radice, Sharon Anne
Cell: (716) 949-5688
sharonanneosf@gmail.com

Ramage, Joyce
Cell: (716) 790-9816
jramagejoy@hotmail.com

Regan, Janette x3235
Cell: (716) 790-9796
jregan@fsallegany.org
sisterjanette@me.com

Robonie, Anne Martin x3285
Cell: (813) 442-9130
anneosf51@gmail.com

Scholl, Melissa x3280

Cell: (716) 307-1531
mscholl@fsallegany.org
mascholl61@gmail.com
Work: (716) 373-0200 x3231
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New Yorte

Allegany

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse
115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
Fax: (716) 373-3554

Seiter, Annette x3329
Cell: (716) 790-1544
akseiter@hotmail.com
akseiter@fsallegany.org

Sharkey, Gladys x3304
Cell: (813) 557-7590
sharkeyglad@gmail.com

Sullivan, Janet x3338
Cell: (716) 307-3292
jsosf@yahoo.com

Sweney, Shirley
Cell: (716) 790-3000
sistershirleyl @yahoo.com

Tenn, Chris x3251

Cell: (716) 790-0266
christennl @gmail.com
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New Yortle

Allegany

St. Elizabeth Motherhouse

115 E. Main St.
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 373-0200
Fax: (716) 373-3554

Terrameo, Judith x3350
Office: x3211

(716) 799-3721

Work Cell: (716) 378-6460
srjterrameo@gmail.com
jterrameo@fsallegany.org

Treichel, Chris J. x3360
Cell: (315) 246-8004
cjtreichel46@gmail.com

Tronconi, Carlina x3298
Tucker, Mary Ellen x3357
Cell: (856) 701-9854

tuckeryellen@gmail.com

Vinci, Carol x3274
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New York

Beacon

Maire, Kathleen

2 Oak St.

Beacon, NY 12508

Cell: (718) 312-9790
KathleenEMaire@gmail.com

Bronx

Franciscan Sisters
113 Pugsley Ave., 2nd Floor
Bronx, NY 10473
(347) 963-4552

Moran, Catherine
sistercatherinel 13@gmail.com
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New Yortle

Hamilton, Harriet

84 1/2 N. Main St., Apt. A
Cortland, NY 13045
(607) 756-8113
hhamilton16@gmail.com
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New York

Olean

Franciscan Sisters
3208 NYS Route 417
Olean, NY 14760
(716) 543-7063

Doherty, M. Chris
sashal2308@yahoo.com

Natale, J. Miriam
jmiriam@fsallegany.org

Franciscan Sisters
PO Box 365
Olean, NY 14760
(716) 307-9746

Croghan, Mary
mcroghan@fsallegany.org

Nevins, Mary Jane
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New Yorke

Staten lsland

419 Woodrow Rd
Staten Island, NY 10312

Chiarello, Nancy
Cell: (646) 627-6136
nancydpny@aol.com

Kimmins, Margaret Mary
Cell: (727) 510-2463
mkimmins@fsallegany.org
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New York

St. Bonaventure

Clare’s House
1 Friary Circle
St. Bonaventure, NY 14778
Mailing: 115 E. Main Street
Allegany, NY 14706
(716) 375-2419

Cardet, Lucy

Cell: (305) 915-1497

Work: (716) 373-0200 x3207
lucyfrommiami@aol.com
lcardet@fsallegany.org

Dolyk, Michele

Cell: (305) 965-2745
mdolykosf@aol.com
mdolyk@fsallegany.org

Magee, Margaret

Cell: (716) 790-1380

Work: (716) 373-0200 x3296
mmagee@fsallegany.org
Receives mail via PO Box W

Reid, Patricia

Cell: (716) 790-0384
patreid@fsallegany.org
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/DMW

Guloh, Mills

The House of Prayer for All People
966 Trinity Lane
Gulph Mills, PA 19406

Uhler, Kathleen
Cell: (917) 520-7487
kuhler@fsallegany.org

Philadelphia
Augustini, Mary
Clare House
2421 Jasper St.
Philadelphia, PA 19125
(215) 739-6441
Cell: (215) 870-7368
Work: (215) 423-5845
Work fax: (215) 423-2289
maryaugosf@aol.com
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